

## PREFERRED PARTNER COMMISSION PROGRAM

## Stress-free Commissions with AEP Energy

Selling with AEP Energy is easy! We take the guess work out of your commissions so you can focus on building your business. You can rely on the following features of our Commission Program:

- Commissions are paid by the 15th of each calendar month and are posted to your Partner Portal for immediate access.
- You'll have a dedicated representative to answer any questions regarding your commission statement. Contacting us is easy at partnercomp@aepenergy.com.
- Margin confirmation is provided upon enrollment.
- Commission statements reflect actual metered usage by the local distribution company for each account as of the billing date, not payment date.

At AEP Energy, we design sales programs with you in mind. Our sales programs help you decide your growth potential. Unlike other suppliers, our agreements are not subjected to caps nor discounts. You keep 100% of secured commission. Learn how to earn up-front commissions by becoming an Elite Partner today.

Preferred Partner Program	Commissions Paid at Execution				
	Term	Annual	Monthly	Cap	Discounts
5-star*	100%			None	None
4-star*		100%		None	None
3-star*		50%	50%	None	None
Standard			\$/kWh	None	None

<sup>\*</sup> If future start date, commission paid six months prior to start.

**LEARN MORE** | Contact your sales representative or call 866-258-3782 to discuss how your business might benefit from this plan. Apply to become a partner today and let AEP Energy increase the value of your offerings. **AEPenergy.com/partner** 



AEP Energy is a competitive retail electric service provider and an affiliate of Ohio Power Company (AEP Ohio). AEP Energy is not soliciting on behalf of and is not an agent of AEP Ohio.